MONMOUTH COLLEGE MONMOUTH, ILLINOIS February 21, 2021

Assistant Women's Softball Coach

Monmouth College seeks applications to fill the opening for a temporary, part-time Assistant Women's Softball Coach. Monmouth College (IL) is a member of the Midwest Conference and NCAA Division III.

Responsibilities may include, but are not limited to, assisting with managing all aspects of the women's softball program and contributing to the overall athletic program of the college.

Position requires effective experience as a softball player and/or coach. Commitment to the mission of a residential liberal arts college, valid driver's license and satisfactory driving record are also among the requirements. Desired qualifications include but are not limited to:

- Excellent understanding of NCAA III philosophy
- Ability to work effectively with college students

Review of applications will begin immediately and continue until the position is filled.

Send letter of application, resume, statement of coaching/teaching philosophy, and contact information for three (3) references to: Michael McNall, Director of Personnel, Monmouth College, 700 East Broadway, Monmouth, IL 61462. E-mail address: mike@monmouthcollege.edu.

Monmouth College, an Equal Opportunity Employer, is committed to diversity and encourages applications from women and minority candidates.